
Notices for Sunday 20 May 2018 
 

NOTICES FOR TODAY 
 
 

QUIET SPACE for babies (0-3yrs) available in the Lady Chapel during service. 
Older children are welcome with quiet activities. Baby-changing facilities available in 
the disabled lavatory. 
 
TEA, COFFEE AND TRAIDCRAFT STALL in the hall after the service. 
 
MISSION TEAM MEETING - TODAY, 12 noon in the Vicarage. 
 
CHRISTIAN AID WEEK 13-19 MAY 2018 – Please return the CA donation 
envelope given out last Sunday and today after the service or put it through the 
Vicarage letterbox. A thank you to all those who have donated and helped with the 
house to house and street collections this year. Angus McAvoy.  

 

THIS WEEK 
 

NO CHOIR PRACTICE this week. Practices resume on Friday 1st June. 
 

PILGRIM  COURSE -  The Lord's Prayer: How do we worship, continues Tuesday 
22nd  May, 7.30pm in the Vicarage. 
 

FUNERAL – Maurice Pratt’s funeral will take place on Thursday 24th May, 1.00pm 
in church. 

 

 

LOOKING AHEAD 
 
CORPUS CHRISTI - Celebration Eucharist and Benediction – Thursday 31st 
May, 8.00pm, followed by drinks in the Vicarage garden, weather permitting. 
 
NEXT PEBBLES PRAISE – Sunday 3rd June 2018, 9.00am for 9.15am 
 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS TEAM MEETING – Sunday 3rd June, 12 noon in the 
Vicarage. 
 
STANDING COMMITTEE – Monday 11th June, time & place to be confirmed. 
 
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL LETTER WRITING GROUP meets Wednesday 13th 
June, time & venue to be confirmed. 
 
PCC MEETING - Thursday 28th June, 7.30pm in the Vicarage. 
 
ST PETER’S DAY – Friday 29th June, Mass, 8.00pm. 



 
ST PETER’S DAY FESTIVAL MASS – Sunday 1st July 10.00am followed by 
drinks and nibbles. 
 
DEANERY SYNOD MEETING - Thursday 5th July at St Paul's, Ridley Avenue 
 
BEER & CURRY SOCIETY next meet on Thursday 12th July, time & venue to be 
confirmed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


